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Technical Data Sheet 

Poly bd® 700S 
 
 

Epoxidized Hydroxyl Terminated Polybutadiene Resin 
 
DESCRIPTION: 
Polybd® 700S is a multifunctional, hydroxyl terminated, epoxidized resin offering the compounder a variety of 
functionalities for formulating finished products. The 700S resin brings hydrophobicity, flexibility, and water 
resistance to urethane applications.  In addition, oxirane oxygen groups on the polymer backbone allow it to 
be used as the sole resin in epoxy formulations or in combination with bisphenol A or cycloaliphatic epoxy 
resin formulations. Polybd® 700S resin may be used as a reactive oligomeric additive in cationically cured 
coatings to impart high flexibility and impact resistance. The epoxy groups will cure with Lewis acids or 
anhydrides; however, primary and secondary amines are not recommended as curing agents.   
 
 
PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS / PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES: 
UV cationic curable         
Epoxy flexibilizer 
Water resistance 
Adhesion to a variety of substrates 
 

SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS: 
Adhesives and sealants 
Electrical potting and encapsulation  
Polymer modification 
Coatings  
 
 

 
TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES: 
 
Property Test Method Value Unit 
Molecular Weight (Mn)                             
1,2 Vinyl 
Viscosity @ 30°C 
Tg  
Specific Gravity @ 25°C                            
-OH (Groups/Chain)                                                 
Epoxy Equivalent Weight 

GPC                  
Proton NMR/ IR   
ATO-8028           
DSC                   
ATO-8026            
Titration/VPO                     
ATO-8022 

3,000                     
20                         
10,000                     
-65                        
1.01                      
2.5                        
300 

g/mol             
wt.% 
cps 
 °C 
-                
-  
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