

# Technical Data Sheet Poly bd<sup>®</sup> 700S

## Epoxidized Hydroxyl Terminated Polybutadiene Resin

#### **DESCRIPTION:**

Polybd<sup>®</sup> 700S is a multifunctional, hydroxyl terminated, epoxidized resin offering the compounder a variety of functionalities for formulating finished products. The 700S resin brings hydrophobicity, flexibility, and water resistance to urethane applications. In addition, oxirane oxygen groups on the polymer backbone allow it to be used as the sole resin in epoxy formulations or in combination with bisphenol A or cycloaliphatic epoxy resin formulations. Polybd<sup>®</sup> 700S resin may be used as a reactive oligomeric additive in cationically cured coatings to impart high flexibility and impact resistance. The epoxy groups will cure with Lewis acids or anhydrides; however, primary and secondary amines are not recommended as curing agents.

#### **PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS / PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES:**

UV cationic curable Epoxy flexibilizer Water resistance Adhesion to a variety of substrates

#### SUGGESTED APPLICATIONS:

Adhesives and sealants Electrical potting and encapsulation Polymer modification Coatings

### TYPICAL PHYSICAL AND CHEMICAL PROPERTIES:

Property	Test Method	Value	Unit
Molecular Weight (Mn)	GPC	3,000	g/mol
1,2 Vinyl	Proton NMR/ IR	20	wt.%
Viscosity @ 30°C	ATO-8028	10,000	cps
Tg	DSC	-65	°C
Specific Gravity @ 25°C	ATO-8026	1.01	-
-OH (Groups/Chain)	Titration/VPO	2.5	-
Epoxy Equivalent Weight	ATO-8022	300	-

**Regulatory Notice:** This product is controlled in certain EU member countries under Export Control Classification Number 1C111. The product may not be exported from the EU without a license from the relevant authority(ies). Shipments of this product from the U.S. are not export controlled (EAR99); however, shipments to Iran of U.S. origin products are specifically prohibited. Diversion contrary to law is prohibited.

'CRAY VALLEY' is a brand name only. The Business Unit name 'TOTAL CRAY VALLEY' or the brand name 'CRAY VALLEY' may be used for promotion and/or sale of CRAY VALLEY products by Total Petrochemicals & Refining USA Inc. ("TPRI") or by Cray Valley SA, Cray Valley HSC Asia Limited, Cray Valley (Guangzhou) Chemical Co., Itd, Cray Valley Italia S.I.I and Cray Valley Czech S.r.o. ("Cray Valley Legal Entities"). TPRI and each of the Cray Valley Legal Entities are independent entities (each are individually referred to as "SELLER"). The information contained in this document is believed to be true and accurate on the date issued. Seller reserves the right to make any changes to the product according to technological progress or further developments. FINAL DETERMINATION OF SUITABILITY AND USE OF ANY PRODUCT FOR PROCESSING, USE, SALE, MARKETING, OR OTHER APPLICATION(S) IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUYER/USER. IN NO EVENT WILL ANY SELLER ASSUME ANY LIABILITY WHATSOEVER FOR THE ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN OR RELIANCE THERETO. SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, REGARDING THE PRODUCT OR THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE, EVEN IF THAT PURPOSE IS KNOWN TO SELLER. SELLER MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THE SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT (S) FOR PROCESSING OR FOR BUYER'S/USER'S INTENDED USE, PROCESSING, APPLICATION, SALE, OR MARKETING. SELLER MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THE SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT (S) FOR PROCESSING OR FOR BUYER'S/USER'S INTENDED USE, PROCESSING, APPLICATION, SALE, OR MARKETING. SELLER MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OR CENTRING THE RODUCT (S) FOR PROCESSING OR FOR BUYER'S/USER'S INTENDED USE, PROCESSING, APPLICATION, PROVIDED, OR THE RESULTS THAT MIGHT BE OBTAINED FOM TECHNICAL SUPPORT. ALTERATION OF THIS DOCUMENT IS STRICLTY PROPRIETARY INFORMATION PROVID



CR-BM-LI-0515 Rev Jan-21